
Toilet Brand
Marque de Toilette

Seal Mark
Marca del sello

T801
400DF

Tank Model #
Numéro de Modèle

AquaSource®

American 
Standard®

Glacier Bay®

Gerber®

Glacier Bay®

Mansfield®

Ove® Beverly

Project 
Source®

TOTO®

Tuscany®

Briggs®

4339, 4348, 4349
4000
4484

D3386

N/A

DF-28-530
DF-28-528
DF-28-190

This Kit Fits:
Este kit se adapta: Also fits TOTO® Flush Tower:

*Does not replace flapper based flush valves

This Kit does NOT Fit: 
Este kit no encaja:

N2316T, N2430T
N2420
N2428R-DF
TL-6900-EW

MT-20204P, 
MT-20210D, 
MT-20102P, 
MT-20211D
ST453U
Various (see other chart)

Z22E16S18246

N2316T, N2420
N2430T
N2428-DF

Note: Fits black 
flush valves only 

Note: Fits white 
flush valves only 

Remove old seal Install new
seal into groove

Fit Guide

Select Seal / Sello

Installation Instructions / Instrucciones de instalación 

No. 440

Seal Mark
Marca de Sello

Seal Mark
Marca del sello

Toilet Model Name
Marca del inodoro

Tank Model #
Numéro de Modèle

CST624S

CST934S

CST642

ST404CE

CST964

CST604

CST863, CST864

CST853, CST854
CST853S, CST854S

Legato

Lloyd

Nexus

Promenade II

Soiree

Supreme

Ultimate
Ultramax

Ultramax II

Carlyle
Carolina
Eco Lloyd

Guinevere

AimesCST626

CST974S

CST874
CST884
CST934S

ST454E, ST474E Vespin II
Drake IIST454E

ST754S, ST754E

ST755S Mercer

Whitney

Carrolton

Clayton
Drake

Eco Clayton

Eco Dartmouth

Eco Drake

Eco Guinevere
Eco Nexus

Entrada

ST774S

ST784S
ST784E

ST754E

ST743E

ST974E
ST794E

ST743E

ST786E, ST776E
ST743S

AquaSource®

Mansfield®

Seasons®

Jacuzzi®

EL205
178
TL-4765HET-EW

See product # 
442BP

SW07959

Posez le nouveau 
joint dans la rainure
(Sélectionnez joint dans tableau)

Retirez l’ancien 
dispositif d’étanchéité.

Toilet Brand
Marque de Toilette

Tank Model #
Numéro de Modèle

Seal Mark
Marca del sello


